PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian Robert Law	09/16/2003
David John Pritchett	11/14/2003
Jeffrey William Spencer	09/09/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rieke Corporation	
Street Address:	500 West 7th Street	
City:	Auburn	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46706	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12629449	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 634-3456

Email: cps@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Charles P. Schmal

Address Line 1: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, et al.

Address Line 2: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001104-001556	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles P. Schmal	

Total Attachments: 3

source=1104-1556_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023597 FRAME: 0988 F \$40.00 1262944

501030565

source=1104-1556_Assignment#page2.tif source=1104-1556_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS RELATING THERETO

Parties:

1 'The Assignors'

BRIAN ROBERT LAW of 11 Meadhurst Road, Western Park, Leicester, Leicestershire LE3 6FR, United Kingdom

DAVID JOHN PRITCHETT of 41 Derbyshire Avenue, West Hallam, Derbyshire DE7 6HJ, United Kingdom

JEFFREY WILLIAM SPENCER of 5 Harene Crescent, Kirby Muxloe, Leicester, Leicestershire LE3 3HS, United Kingdom

2 'The Assignee' RIEKE CORPORATION (a company incorporated in the State of Indiana, USA) of 500 West 7th Street, Auburn, Indiana 46706, USA

Recitals:

- (A) The Assignors are the joint inventors of the invention or inventions entitled PUMP DISPENSERS ("the Invention") for which the patent application set out in the Schedule hereto has been filed ('the Patent Application')
- (B) The Assignors and each of them have agreed to assign to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter mentioned all of their respective rights title and interest in to and under the Invention and the Patent Application

Operative provisions:

In consideration for the payment of £1.00 by the Assignee to the Assignors the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignors:

- 1 The Assignors and each of them hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee absolutely and free from incumbrances:
- 1.1 all of their respective rights title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries or territories in the world to and under the Invention and the Patent Application and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the aforesaid applications and any and all patents that may be granted pursuant thereto for the full period thereof including any re-issues, re-examinations, renewals, extensions and Supplementary Protection Certificates and including all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of any such rights before on or after the date hereof and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action;

- 1.2 the right to apply for prosecute and obtain patents and other intellectual property protection anywhere in the world in respect of the Invention to the intent that the grant of any patents or other intellectual property protection for the Invention shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee or its successors or assigns;
- 1.3 the right to claim priority from the Patent Application in any and all applications for patent protection for the Invention, such right to be enjoyed by the Assignee as from the date of filing of the Patent Application;

to the intent that the Assignee shall have and hold the rights title and interest hereby assigned as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this assignment not been made.

- The Assignors and each of them hereby UNDERTAKES that at the request and cost of the Assignee or its successors or assigns they will at all times hereafter promptly do all such acts and execute all such documents (including but not limited to documents required to be signed by or on behalf of inventors in the course of any and all United States patent applications which relate to the Invention and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such applications) as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to secure the vesting in the Assignee or its successors or assigns of all rights title and interest assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to confirm the title of the Assignee or its successors or assigns to all such rights title and interest and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Invention or any application for patent or other intellectual property protection for the Invention or any intellectual property protection granted pursuant to any such application.
- 3 The Assignors hereby request the relevant authorities in all countries of the world to issue any patents granted for the Invention in the name of the Assignee or its successors or assigns in accordance with this assignment.
- 4 This assignment and undertaking shall be binding upon the Assignors' heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns and shall enure to the benefit of any heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignors and the Assignee have executed this Assignment.

SCHEDULE The Patent Application

Country	Application No.	<u>Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
WIPO	PCT/GB03/001685	17 April 2003	PUMP DISPENSERS
on .15. See in the presence Signature: . See Name:	BRIAN ROBERT LAW TENDER, 2003 e of: Witness TUNIONA N.MARTIN STATION ROAD.		Robert Rom.
SIGNED by D	AVID JOHN PRITCHETT) [I Som Inhelett.
on J.H. COX	Encless, 2003) Signature: Wi	I John Middle.
in the presence	e of: Witness)	
Signature: Name: Address:	MUGAI MARETIROPD FIBU ICESTER)	
SIGNED by JI	EFFREY WILLIAM SPENCE	(R)	
on	16M156C, 2003) Signature:	by William Spance
in the presence	e of: Witness)	
Signature: 🗟	MMan		
Name: □ 0	1. MARTIO		
Address: Əc	on Steation Rose	a Rarby Le	icester
	nd on behalf of)	ν. <i>ο</i>	Δ). 4
	ORATION) 1. Sig		
in the presence	of: Witness) ebleca L. Cook	Name: LYNN A	BROOKS
Signature: .?)	William K. Cook	Position: PRESIDE	W.
	BECCA L. Cook		
Address: /c	13 COUNTY ROAD 5. AMILTON, IN 467	3	
X A	AMILTON, IN 467	142	

RECORDED: 12/03/2009